BUFFALO AREA NURSING HOME RATES

DAILY ANNUAL

NURSING HOME LOCATION RATE* RATE*
ABSOLUTE CARE OF AURORA PARK E. AURORA $360 $131,400
AUTUMN VIEW MANOR HAMBURG $379 $138,335
BEACHWOOD GETZVILLE $425 $155,125
BROTHERS OF MERCY NURSING & REHAB CTR CLARENCE $336 $122,650
ELDERWOOD AT EDGEWOOD NURSING HOME AMHERST $387 $141,255
ELDERWOOD CARE AT LAKEWOOD HAMBURG $387 $141,255
ELDERWOOD AT LINWOOD LANCASTER $378 $137,970
GARDEN GATE MANOR CHEEKTOWAGA $389 $141,985
NIAGARA LUTHERAN HOME BUFFALO $325 $118,625
NORTHGATE MANOR HEALTH CARE (MAGUIRE GROUP) N. TONAWANDA $390 $142,350
SENECA MANOR (MAGUIRE GROUP) W. SENECA $365 $133,225
WEINBERG CAMPUS GETZVILLE $387 $141,255
FATHER BAKERS ORCHARD PARK  $335 $122,275
AVERAGE

As of 4/1/13, there is a 7% assessment tax on top of the daily rate.
2015




HUDSON VALLEY NURSING HOME RATES

DAILY ANNUAL

NURSING HOME LOCATION RATE* RATE*
THE PINES POUGHKEEPSIE $435 $158,775
BAYBERRY NEW ROCHELLE $420 $153,300
VICTORIA HOME OSSINING $427 $155,855
AVERAGE $427 $155,977

As of 4/1/13, there is a 7% assessment tax on top of the daily ra
2015




NURSING HOME

*ST. ANN'S HOME / THE HERITAGE

MONROE COMMUNITY HOSPITAL

ST. JOHN'S HOME

JEWISH HOME OF ROCHESTER

ROCHESTER GEN / HILL HAVEN NURSING HOME
THE SHORE WINDS NURSING HOME

WAYNE COUNTY NURSING HOME

LIVINGSTON COUNTY CAMPUS NURSING HOME

KIRKHAVEN

EPISCOPAL CHURCH HOME
ORLEANS COUNTY NURSING HOME
WESTGATE NURSING HOME
*PARKRIDGE NURSING HOME
**MAPLEWOOD NURSING HOME

AVERAGE

*St. Ann's has a small private room for $415/day or large private room for $430/day.

LOCATION

ROCHESTER
ROCHESTER
ROCHESTER
ROCHESTER
WEBSTER
ROCHESTER
LYONS
GENESEO
ROCHESTER
ROCHESTER
ALBION
ROCHESTER
ROCHESTER
ROCHESTER

ROCHESTER AREA NURSING HOME RATES

DAILY
RATE*

ANNUAL
RATE*

$440
$470
$448
$456
$439
$325
$370
$363
$385
$410
$280
$365
$457
$579

$413

$160,600
$171,550
$163,520
$166,440
$160,235
$118,625
$135,050
$132,495
$140,525
$149,650
$102,200
$133,225
$166,805
$211,335

$150,875

**Parkridge: $450/day ® Unity Living Center: $392/day + Wilson Living Center: $392/day

all are affiliated with each other

***Maplewood Nursing Home: $451-$579/day (all suites, not rooms)

As of 4/1/13, there is a 7% assessment tax on top of the daily rate.
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NIAGARA COUNTY NURSING HOME RATES

NURSING HOME LOCATION
RIVERWOOD HEALTH CARE CENTER GRAND ISLAND
BRIODY HEALTH CARE FACILITY LOCKPORT
ODD FELLOW & REBEKAH NURSING HOME  LOCKPORT
ELDERWOOD HEALTH CARE CENTER NIAGARA FALLS
SCHOELLKOPF HEALTH CENTER NIAGARA FALLS
MCGUIRE GROUP NURSING N. TONAWANDA
ELDERWOOD AT CRESTWOOD WHEATFIELD
AVERAGE

As of 4/1/13, there is a 7% assessment tax on top of the daily rate.

DAILY
RATE*

ANNUAL
RATE*

$378
$342
$323
$382
$318
$318
$389

$350

$137,970
$124,830
$117,895
$139,430
$116,070
$116,070
$141,985

$127,750
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JAMESTOWN AREA NURSING HOME RATES

DAILY ANNUAL

NURSING HOME LOCATION
HERITAGE GREEN HEALTH CENTER GREENHURST
HERITAGE VILLAGE GERRY
HERITAGE PARK HEALTH CARE CENTER JAMESTOWN
LUTHERAN HOME & REHAB CENTER JAMESTOWN
CHAUTAUQUA COUNTY HOME DUNKIRK
ABSOLUTE CARE OF DUNKIRK DUNKIRK
AVERAGE

As of 4/1/13, there is a 7% assessment tax on top of the daily rate.

RATE*

RATE*

$311
$290
$311
$300
$287
$260

$293

$113,515
$105,850
$113,515
$109,500
$104,755

$94,900

$107,006
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CENTRAL NEW YORK NURSING HOME RATES

NURSING HOME LOCATION
VAN DUYN HOME AND HOSPITAL SYRACUSE
LORETTO CASTLE NURSING HOME SYRACUSE
JAMES SQUARE HEALTH AND REHAB SYRACUSE
MASONIC HOME HEALTH FACILITY UTICA
COTTAGES AT GARDEN GROCE SYRACUSE
CROWN CENTER OF CORTLAND CORTLAND
VESTAL NURSING HOME VESTAL
FOLTS HOME HERKIMER
ELDERWOOD AT LIVERPOOL LIVERPOOL
WILLOW POINT NURSING HOME VESTAL
IDEAL SENIOR LIVING CENTER ENDICOTT
SUSQUEHANNA NURSING HOME JOHNSON CITY
CORTLAND PARK REHAB & CARE CENTER CORTLAND
CORTLAND MEMORIAL CORTLAND
AVERAGE

As of 4/1/13, there is a 7% assessment tax on top of the daily rate.

DAILY
RATE*

ANNUAL
RATE*

$380
$425
$375
$300
$425
$322
$331
$250
$353
$310
$350
$315
$300
$383

$344

$138,700
$155,125
$136,875
$109,500
$155,125
$117,530
$120,815

$91,250
$128,845
$113,150
$127,750
$114,975
$109,500
$139,795

$125,638
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ALBANY AREA NURSING HOME COSTS

NURSING HOME

ALBANY COUNTY NURSING HOME
BAPTIST RETIREMENT CENTER

EDDY HERITAGE HOUSE

GOOD SAMARITAN HOME
GUILDERLAND CENTER NURSING HOME
DIAMOND HILL NURSING HOME
RIVERSIDE CENTER REHAB HOME
HUDSON PARK HEALTH CARE CENTER
DAUGHTERS OF SARAH

AVERAGE

As of 4/1/13, there is a 7% assessment tax on top of the daily rate.

LOCATION

ALBANY
SCOTIA
TROY
ELSMERE

GUILDERLAND

N. TROY

CASTLETON ON

ALBANY
ALBANY

DAILY
RATE*

ANNUAL
RATE*

$365
$363
$400
$363
$374
$360
$360
$400
$390

$375

$133,225
$132,495
$146,000
$132,495
$136,510
$131,400
$131,400
$146,000
$142,350

$136,875
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