

BUFFALO AREA NURSING HOME RATES

<u>NURSING HOME</u>	<u>LOCATION</u>	<u>DAILY RATE*</u>	<u>ANNUAL RATE*</u>
ABSOLUTE CARE OF AURORA PARK	E. AURORA	\$360	\$131,400
AUTUMN VIEW MANOR	HAMBURG	\$379	\$138,335
BEACHWOOD	GETZVILLE	\$425	\$155,125
BROTHERS OF MERCY NURSING & REHAB CTR	CLARENCE	\$336	\$122,650
ELDERWOOD AT EDGEWOOD NURSING HOME	AMHERST	\$387	\$141,255
ELDERWOOD CARE AT LAKEWOOD	HAMBURG	\$387	\$141,255
ELDERWOOD AT LINWOOD	LANCASTER	\$378	\$137,970
GARDEN GATE MANOR	CHEEKTOWAGA	\$389	\$141,985
NIAGARA LUTHERAN HOME	BUFFALO	\$325	\$118,625
NORTHGATE MANOR HEALTH CARE (MAGUIRE GROUP)	N. TONAWANDA	\$390	\$142,350
SENECA MANOR (MAGUIRE GROUP)	W. SENECA	\$365	\$133,225
WEINBERG CAMPUS	GETZVILLE	\$387	\$141,255
FATHER BAKERS	ORCHARD PARK	\$335	\$122,275
AVERAGE			

As of 4/1/13, there is a 7% assessment tax on top of the daily rate.

2015

HUDSON VALLEY NURSING HOME RATES

<u>NURSING HOME</u>	<u>LOCATION</u>	<u>DAILY RATE*</u>	<u>ANNUAL RATE*</u>
THE PINES	POUGHKEEPSIE	\$435	\$158,775
BAYBERRY	NEW ROCHELLE	\$420	\$153,300
VICTORIA HOME	OSSINING	\$427	\$155,855
AVERAGE			\$427 \$155,977

As of 4/1/13, there is a 7% assessment tax on top of the daily rate.

2015

ROCHESTER AREA NURSING HOME RATES

<u>NURSING HOME</u>	<u>LOCATION</u>	<u>DAILY RATE*</u>	<u>ANNUAL RATE*</u>
*ST. ANN'S HOME / THE HERITAGE	ROCHESTER	\$440	\$160,600
MONROE COMMUNITY HOSPITAL	ROCHESTER	\$470	\$171,550
ST. JOHN'S HOME	ROCHESTER	\$448	\$163,520
JEWISH HOME OF ROCHESTER	ROCHESTER	\$456	\$166,440
ROCHESTER GEN / HILL HAVEN NURSING HOME	WEBSTER	\$439	\$160,235
THE SHORE WINDS NURSING HOME	ROCHESTER	\$325	\$118,625
WAYNE COUNTY NURSING HOME	LYONS	\$370	\$135,050
LIVINGSTON COUNTY CAMPUS NURSING HOME	GENESEO	\$363	\$132,495
KIRKHAVEN	ROCHESTER	\$385	\$140,525
EPISCOPAL CHURCH HOME	ROCHESTER	\$410	\$149,650
ORLEANS COUNTY NURSING HOME	ALBION	\$280	\$102,200
WESTGATE NURSING HOME	ROCHESTER	\$365	\$133,225
**PARKRIDGE NURSING HOME	ROCHESTER	\$457	\$166,805
***MAPLEWOOD NURSING HOME	ROCHESTER	\$579	\$211,335
 AVERAGE		 \$413	 \$150,875

*St. Ann's has a small private room for \$415/day or large private room for \$430/day.

**Parkridge: \$450/day • Unity Living Center: \$392/day • Wilson Living Center: \$392/day

all are affiliated with each other

***Maplewood Nursing Home: \$451-\$579/day (all suites, not rooms)

As of 4/1/13, there is a 7% assessment tax on top of the daily rate.

2015

NIAGARA COUNTY NURSING HOME RATES

<u>NURSING HOME</u>	<u>LOCATION</u>	<u>DAILY RATE*</u>	<u>ANNUAL RATE*</u>
RIVERWOOD HEALTH CARE CENTER	GRAND ISLAND	\$378	\$137,970
BRIODY HEALTH CARE FACILITY	LOCKPORT	\$342	\$124,830
ODD FELLOW & REBEKAH NURSING HOME	LOCKPORT	\$323	\$117,895
ELDERWOOD HEALTH CARE CENTER	NIAGARA FALLS	\$382	\$139,430
SCHOELLKOPF HEALTH CENTER	NIAGARA FALLS	\$318	\$116,070
MCGUIRE GROUP NURSING	N. TONAWANDA	\$318	\$116,070
ELDERWOOD AT CRESTWOOD	WHEATFIELD	\$389	\$141,985
AVERAGE		\$350	\$127,750

As of 4/1/13, there is a 7% assessment tax on top of the daily rate.

2015

JAMESTOWN AREA NURSING HOME RATES

<u>NURSING HOME</u>	<u>LOCATION</u>	<u>DAILY RATE*</u>	<u>ANNUAL RATE*</u>
HERITAGE GREEN HEALTH CENTER	GREENHURST	\$311	\$113,515
HERITAGE VILLAGE	GERRY	\$290	\$105,850
HERITAGE PARK HEALTH CARE CENTER	JAMESTOWN	\$311	\$113,515
LUTHERAN HOME & REHAB CENTER	JAMESTOWN	\$300	\$109,500
CHAUTAUQUA COUNTY HOME	DUNKIRK	\$287	\$104,755
ABSOLUTE CARE OF DUNKIRK	DUNKIRK	\$260	\$94,900
AVERAGE		\$293	\$107,006

As of 4/1/13, there is a 7% assessment tax on top of the daily rate.

2015

CENTRAL NEW YORK NURSING HOME RATES

<u>NURSING HOME</u>	<u>LOCATION</u>	<u>DAILY RATE*</u>	<u>ANNUAL RATE*</u>
VAN DUYN HOME AND HOSPITAL	SYRACUSE	\$380	\$138,700
LORETTA CASTLE NURSING HOME	SYRACUSE	\$425	\$155,125
JAMES SQUARE HEALTH AND REHAB	SYRACUSE	\$375	\$136,875
MASONIC HOME HEALTH FACILITY	UTICA	\$300	\$109,500
COTTAGES AT GARDEN GROCE	SYRACUSE	\$425	\$155,125
CROWN CENTER OF CORTLAND	CORTLAND	\$322	\$117,530
VESTAL NURSING HOME	VESTAL	\$331	\$120,815
FOLTS HOME	HERKIMER	\$250	\$91,250
ELDERWOOD AT LIVERPOOL	LIVERPOOL	\$353	\$128,845
WILLOW POINT NURSING HOME	VESTAL	\$310	\$113,150
IDEAL SENIOR LIVING CENTER	ENDICOTT	\$350	\$127,750
SUSQUEHANNA NURSING HOME	JOHNSON CITY	\$315	\$114,975
CORTLAND PARK REHAB & CARE CENTER	CORTLAND	\$300	\$109,500
CORTLAND MEMORIAL	CORTLAND	\$383	\$139,795
AVERAGE		\$344	\$125,638

As of 4/1/13, there is a 7% assessment tax on top of the daily rate.

2015

ALBANY AREA NURSING HOME COSTS

<u>NURSING HOME</u>	<u>LOCATION</u>	<u>DAILY RATE*</u>	<u>ANNUAL RATE*</u>
ALBANY COUNTY NURSING HOME	ALBANY	\$365	\$133,225
BAPTIST RETIREMENT CENTER	SCOTIA	\$363	\$132,495
EDDY HERITAGE HOUSE	TROY	\$400	\$146,000
GOOD SAMARITAN HOME	ELSMERE	\$363	\$132,495
GUILDERLAND CENTER NURSING HOME	GUILDERLAND	\$374	\$136,510
DIAMOND HILL NURSING HOME	N. TROY	\$360	\$131,400
RIVERSIDE CENTER REHAB HOME	CASTLETON ON	\$360	\$131,400
HUDSON PARK HEALTH CARE CENTER	ALBANY	\$400	\$146,000
DAUGHTERS OF SARAH	ALBANY	\$390	\$142,350
AVERAGE		\$375	\$136,875

As of 4/1/13, there is a 7% assessment tax on top of the daily rate.

2015